

31st March, 2021

The Listing Department,	The Manager	The Manager,		
The Calcutta Stock Exchange	The Department of Corporate	The Listing Department,		
Ltd.	Services,	National Stock Exchange of India		
7, Lyons Range,	BSE Limited, P. J. Towers,	Limited, Exchange Plaza,		
Kolkata - 700001	Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,		
	Mumbai - 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051		

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Loss of Share Certificate / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Intimation is given pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from the following shareholder:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
VASUDEV SOMCHAND MODY	V00069	39562	5956801	5956900	100

Duplicate Share Certificates will be issued only on receipt of the complete documents from the Shareholders.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For LINC PEN & PLASTICS LTD.

N. K. DUJARI

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD. Received Contents Not Verified 3 0 MAR 2021 Kolkata

From:Ashvin Vasudev Modi
3/B, Laxminarayan Society,
Near Munim Hall, Usmanpura,
Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad – 380013
Date:- 19/03/2021

Mo:- 9824022880

To, Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd, Unit:- Linc Pen & Plastics Ltd 23, R.N.Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

Sub:- Require procedure of transmission cum issue of duplicate shares Our Ref:- L.F.No. V00069

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, I, Ashvin Vasudev Modi son of Late Vasudev Modi hereby informed you that my father was expired on 05/05/2016 at Ahmedabad and he had holding 100 shares of Linc Pen & Plastics Ltd. I hereby submitted certified copy of death certificate of deceased holder Vasuev Somchandbhai Modi, self attested copy of my PAN Card and Adhar Card for your ready reference.

Please note that above said 100 shares are found missing. I tried my best level of efforts in search of said missing 100 shares but I could not successed.

Now I humble request you to inform me present status and send me procedure for transmission cum issue of duplicate shares with all necessary details and documents.

Please do needful and oblige me.

Consider as most urgent.

Sorry for inconvience to you.

Thanking you.

Ashvin Vasudev Modi

Encl: a/a

Jul: